

ZODIAC AEROSPACE: FINANCIAL CALENDAR

Plaisir, 8 March, 2018 – Zodiac Aerospace, a 97.57%-owned subsidiary of Safran, indicates that in order to coordinate its publications with those of Safran, it will no longer release its quarterly revenue figures. Safran's financial communication will include Zodiac Aerospace's revenue starting with Safran's first quarter revenue publication on 25 April, 2018, then Zodiac Aerospace's results starting with Safran's first half results publication early September 2018.

Zodiac Aerospace will publish its interim and annual results as required by applicable legislation and regulations.

Zodiac Aerospace will publish any and all information under its regulatory obligations relating to permanent information notably in respect of the European Market Abuse Regulation.

About Zodiac Aerospace

Zodiac Aerospace is a world leader in aerospace equipment and systems for commercial, regional and business aircraft and for helicopters and spacecraft. It develops and manufactures state-of-the-art solutions to improve comfort and facilities on board aircraft and high-technology systems to increase aircraft performance and flight safety. Zodiac Aerospace, a Safran* company since February 2018, has 32,500 employees worldwide and generated revenue of 5.1 billion euros for its fiscal year ended August 31, 2017. Zodiac Aerospace is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange.

* Safran is an international high-technology group, operating in the aircraft propulsion and equipment, space and defense markets. Safran has a global presence, with nearly 58,000 employees and sales of 15.8 billion euros in 2016. Safran is listed on the Euronext Paris stock exchange, and is part of the CAC 40 and Euro Stoxx 50 indices.

For more information: www.safran-group.com and www.zodiacaerospace.com / Follow @Safran and @ZodiacAerospace on Twitter

ZODIAC AEROSPACE CONTACTS Peter CAMPBELL Tel: +33 (0)1 61 34 29 13 Florent DEFRETIN Tel: +33 (0)1 61 34 03 34

investisseurs@zodiacaerospace.com 61, rue Pierre Curie – CS20001 - 78373 PLAISIR CEDEX

MEDIA/PRESS CONTACTS ZODIAC AEROSPACE press@zodiacaerospace.com